(Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04

06-02-2009



ΞT **SONLY** Docket No.:

799.7.006

TRADEM.

	400500
e U. S. Patent and Trade	1035624

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade	ginal documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ☐ Yes
Carnegie Fabrics, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Robert Goldman
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 110 North Centre Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner	ship City: Rockville Center
☑ Corporation-State: New York	State: New York
□ Other	Country: United States ZIP: 11570
Citizenship (see guidelines)	☐ Association Citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date: March 25, 2009	☐ Corporation Citizenship
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Other Individual (Citizen of the United States)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and id	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
, ,	1,262,437 &
	1 654 360
	JUN - 1
	eet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (an	d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Allen R. Kipnes	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 247	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed (Δ\r(αΔ\) ραιΔ)
City: Princeton Junction	8. Payment Information:
State: New Jersey Zip: 08550	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 609 243-0330	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 609 275-1010	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: WKAllen1@aol.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	May 28, 2009
Signature	Date
Allen R. Kipnes	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
	the standard formal Act (ETA) 272 0440, or moved to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0752 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04

05-15-2009 **TRA**

ER SHEET IARKS ONLY

Docket No.:	
799.7.006	

<103560525

To the Director of the U. S. Patent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
r. Haine of conveying party(les).	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Carnegie Fabrics, Inc.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
٤	Name: Robert Goldman
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 110 North Centre Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Rockville Center
☑ Corporation-State: New York	State: New York
☐ Other	Country: <u>United States</u> ZIP: <u>11570</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)	☐ Association Citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date: March 25, 2009	☐ Corporation Citizenship
	☑ Other Individual
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identifi	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
	1,262,437 & May 1 1 2009
	1,034,300
Additional sheet(s)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Fili	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Allen R. Kipnes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: P.O. Box 247	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address.	☑ Enclosed
City: Princeton Junction	8. Payment Information: The second bloom access
State: New Jersey Zip: 08550	a. Credit Cand Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 609 243-0330	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 609 275-1010	Authorized User Name
Email Address: WKAllen1@aol.com	May 7, 2009
9. Signature: Um Cum	Date
9. Signature Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Allen R. Kipnes	sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	TDADERADIA

<u>Assignment</u>

Whereas Carnegie Fabrics, Inc. ("Carnegie"), a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 110 North Centre Avenue, Rockville Centre, New York 11570 has adopted and used and is the owner of the following Trademark Registrations:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,223,821

Mark:

CARNEGIE

Registration: February 16, 1999

Class:

024

Goods:

Fabrics for furniture, vertical interior building surfaces, curtains and

bed spreads

2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,262,437

Mark:

XOREL

Registration: December 27, 1983

Class:

024

Goods:

Woven fabrics for use as wall coverings

3. South Korea Trademark Registration No. 40-0668847

Mark:

XOREL

Registration: July 3, 2006

Class:

024

Goods:

Woven fabrics for use as wall coverings

4. European Trademark Registration No. 006108955

Mark:

XOREL

Registration: July 3, 2007

Class:

024

Goods:

Woven fabrics for use as wall coverings

5. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,654,360

Mark:

XOREL

Registration: August 20, 1991

Class:

024

Goods:

Fabrics for furniture

6. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,782,721

Mark:

XOREL SURFACES

Registration: November 11, 2003

Class:

Goods:

Fabric laminated to moldable plastic sheets for use, for example, as

wall panels and partitions for internal office space

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0754

trademarks.	aman") is desirous of acquiring said registered
good and valuable consideration, the re	interesting a thought
	Carnegie Fabrics, Inc. By Kobut & Collins
	Robert Goldman President
State of New York	00:
County of Nassau	SS:
Goldman, to me known and known to in the assignor above named, and acknow	, 2009, personally appeared Robert ne to be a President of Carnegie Fabrics, Inc., wledged that he executed the foregoing and pursuant to authority duly received. HAPRIET OSTROFF Notary Fiddle, State of New York No. 010 MRR5787 Qualified in Magaau County Commission Expires November 30, 2009

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0755